



Honorable Commissioner of Patents an Name of Party(ies) conv Tektronix, Inc. Wilsonville, OR					$i \gamma (\Lambda \Lambda \gamma \gamma)$
Name of Party(ies) conv Tektronix, Inc.		Please record	Attorney Docket Number 6365 US 0		D/A032
Tektronix, Inc.	veying an int		the attached original assignment docu		
		erest:	2. Name and Address	of receiv	ing Party(les
Wilsonville, OR			Xerox Corporation		ç
			800 Long Ridge Ro	ad	ξ
			P.O. Box 1600		•
			Stamford		
			Connecticut 09604-1600		
al name(s) of conveying party(ies)			Additional name(s) and address(es)		
	Yes 🔀 No		attached?		🗌 Yes 🛛
	IGNMENT				
	n patent nur				
f this document is being filed	together with a	new applic	ation, the execution date of th	ne applicatio	on is:
A. Patent Application N	o.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	× /		. ,		
08/864,251					
		Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	No No
Name and Address of party to	o whom			atents invol	lved = <b>1</b>
correspondence concerning of	tocument				
should be mailed:		7 Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00	
Xerox Corporation					
Office Printing Busines	S				nt
P.O. Box 1000, MS 706	33-LAW		thonzed to be charged to Dep		
Wilsonville, OR 97070-	1000	8 Den	osit Account Number:	24-0025	
	DON	101 00L	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signatu		~		and any at	tached copy is
Statement and signatu	re. and belief, the	~	THIS SPACE	and any at	tached copy is
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documer.	re. and belief, the	~		and any at	tached copy is
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen Name of Person Signing	re. and belief, the	~		and any at	tached copy is
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documer Name of Person Signing Denis A. Robitaille	re. and belief, the	foregoing in	nformation is true and correct	<u>sli</u>	tached copy is
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original documen Name of Person Signing	re. and belief, the	foregoing in		<u>sli</u>	tached copy is
	Execution Date: 1/1/2000 Application number(s) of this document is being filed A. Patent Application N 08/864,251 Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning of should be mailed: Xerox Corporation Office Printing Business P.O. Box 1000, MS 706	A? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 1/1/2000 Application number(s) or patent num f this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/864,251 Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d? Yes No   Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT   Execution Date: 1/1/2000   Application number(s) or patent number(s):   f this document is being filed together with a new applic   A. Patent Application No.(s)   08/864,251   Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Xerox Corporation Office Printing Business P.O. Box 1000, MS 7063-LAW   Patent Op 97070-1000	And itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) and address(es)   dr? Yes No   Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT attached?   Execution Date: 1/1/2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s):   Application number(s) or patent number(s): Fithis document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the execution date of the execution date of the execution No.(s)   A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)   08/864,251 Additional numbers attached?   Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patients   Xerox Corporation Office Printing Business P.O. Box 1000, MS 7063-LAW 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.4   Mitherpuilte. OR 97070-1000 Authorized to be charged to Depter to the part of the	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)   08/864,251 Additional numbers attached?   Additional numbers attached? Yes   Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents invo   Yerox Corporation Office Printing Business P.O. Box 1000, MS 7063-LAW 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

## PATENT REEL: 010917 FRAME: 0897

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Tektronix, Inc.

By:

James F. Dalton VP, General Counsel & Secretary

P06323US0

PATENT REEL: 010917 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 06/23/2000**